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How to use this Parts List

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of VT1513-148L,156L,164-34K.
The items from No.1 to No.12 contain the standard model.

The following items included No.13 contain the submodel and Devices.

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside

diameter X Width.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts

¥ When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.g4300015) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you.

Y When the Part No. is “0095027", please place an order for the part by showing “0095027"
or “95027".

¥  When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice.
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MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

HAN—REFR ()

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500251  [6500004] Arm Top Cover T—LIthi— 1
2 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) ot S 12
3 6500005 Arm Top Cover Gasket T—LEHIN—1vFD 1
4 6100012 Oil Sight Window FAIVEERR 1
5 6500028 Needle Bar Guard gtHiEH—F 1
6 110012 Screw(M4-0.7x5) o 3
7 6500252 [6500006] Head Cover S 1
8 6500007 Head Cover Gasket [SETACE 1
9 390209 Emblem IVIL LA 1

10 6500027 Eye Guard Holder 7 A7 —FEfT R 1

11 170044 Screw(M4-0.7x7) i 1

12 000010 [300104] Wave Washer RIvv 1

13 6100757 Eye Guard TAH—F 1

14 004236 Screw(3/32-56x4.2) iz 2

15 6500002 Oil Reservoir MR 1

16 6500003 Oil Reservoir Gasket e =2 AT S 1

17 120016 Screw(M8-1.25x20) o 2 5

18 6500303 Oil Gauge FANT— 1

19 005076 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24x8) HIREARD 1

20 6500327 O-ring(P10) IPZi 1

21 009977 Screw(M6-1x25) il 2 1

22 000425 [300005] Washer PP 2

23 6500253 [6500008] Rear Cover #BHIN— 1

24 6500009 Rear Cover Gasket #BhIN—1\yx> 1

25 6500346 Model Plate B ik 1

26 000726 Rivet 1 AgR 4

27 6500035 Seal Plug B 1

28 6500034 Seal Plug B 2

29 6109401 Serial Number Plate HEIL— 1

30 6500234 & SP Device, C. Set SPEE(HR) 1

31 6500235 & SP Container SPALY 1

32 310130 & SP Felt SP7z/Lk 1

33 6500236 & SP Container Cover SPAVYE 1

34 6100017 & Seal Plug B 1

35 120009 & Screw(M4-0.7x%12) o 2 9

36 6500250 ¢ SP Eyelet SP#iE 1

37 110048 & Screw(M4-0.7x%10) =S 2

Note : Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation (including symbols of gauge and device).

GE)

A REEIXDOBRESHESR (7 - VRS AHFEEST) EHMo S,
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MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

HN—RE&R(2)

2

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500254 [6500010] Cylinder Top Cover F EhiN— 1
2 190077 Screw(M4-0.7x10) i 7 8
3 000924 & Seal Plug EeLEd 1
4 6500011 Cylinder Top Cover(Inner) DA RNAN— 1
5 6500288 ¢ Cylinder Oil Defender DM AIN— 1
6 6500012 Cylinder Front Cover D) FTHIN— 1
7 6500314 Cover Latch Spring HIN—=FYF IR 1
8 110033 Screw(M3-0.5x6) i 7 1
9 6500265 Fabric Guide(Left) mHARE) 1

10 110029 Screw(M3.5-0.6x6) RS 2

11 6500266 Fabric Guide(Right) mHARER) 1

12 6500026 Cylinder Front Cover Pin D)UFRTAN—EY 2

13 6500287 & O-ring(P4) oy 2

14 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) i 7 4

15 6200020 Thead Chain Cutting Knife FIAHVE 1

16 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.4%4.5) i 1

17 6500034 Seal Plug & 1

18 6500035 Seal Plug iR 7

19 190036 Plug Screw(M14-1x4) TS5 x2 1

20 6500036 [6200259] Cap FoyT 3

21 6500260 [6500019] Bearing Cover(Small) RTV G HN—(]) 3

22 110048 Screw(M4-0.7x%10) o 18

23 6500258 [6500016] Lateral Belt Cover BRIV HN— 1

24 6500022 Bearing Plate(Small) RNF7YGHRI(N) 4

25 130007 Screw(M4-0.7x10) | 7 15

26 6500020 Bearing Cover(Small) Gasket RTPVGHN=NRyEFS 4

27 6500257 [6500015] Vertical Belt Cover(Lower) HERILEHN—(T) 1

28 6500021 Bearing Plate(Large) RF7YGHRI(K) 1

29 6500018 Bearing Cover(Large) Gasket NPV GTHhN—=(R)\wF 2

30 6500255 [6500013] Vertical Belt Cover(Upper) HEILEHN—(E) 1

31 6500256  [6500014] Vertical Belt Cover(Middle) HEAS LR P A—(h) 1

32 110013 [110012] Screw(M4-0.7%8) [M4-0.7x5] i 7 4

33 6500259 [6500017] Bearing Cover R7YTHhIN— 1

34 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) il 2 3

35 6500033 Seal Plug & 5

36 190015 Screw(M14-2x6) RS 1

37 110016 Screw(M4-0.7x%15) il 3

38 6500340 ¢ Seal Plug R 1

39 6200209 Seal Plug e 1
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MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS REER 3
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6100056 Thread Tnesion Spring Cap HRFAF NS F T (L) 5
2 6100057 Tension Spring Bushing HREAFFTvREIEA 5
3 6100058 Tension Spring (Needle) HREAF /AR (ED 3
4 6500302 Tension Spring Lift Washer REEF N2 5
5 6100060 Thread Tension Spring Retainer RFAFNLF YT (F) 5
6 6100062 Tension Disc REAFI 10
7 6500212 Tension Disc Eyelet RIFAFERE 5
8 190095 Tension Post REAFHE 5
9 6500211 Tenshion Disc Separator Pin REBEABEY 5
10 100003 Nut Tk 5
11 6100059 Tension Spring(Looper) HRAFNRUL—Y) 2
12 6100343 Retaining Ring ATy 2
13 6500209 Tension Release Shaft SR AR 1
14 6500213 Tension Release Bushing REA Ty 2
15 6500214 Return Spring R/ 1
16 6500210 Tension Disc Separator REE AR 1
17 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 2 3
18 6500206 Thread Guide Plate RERR 1
19 6500215 Tension Post Support RAFE 1
20 120010 Screw(M6-1x10) iz 4
21 000425 Washer PP 5
22 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x%12) iz 2
23 000015 Nut Tk 1
24 009770 Screw(M4-0.7x%12) i 7 2
25 000538 Washer Dy 3
26 6500208 Tension Release Lever SfE AR 1
27 6500207 Tension Release Lever Connector RERAERER 1
28 170048 Screw(M5-0.8x5) il 2 1
29 6500216 Connecting Plate RIFFEIRTR 1
30 6500217 Needle Thread Eyelet(Rear) gt RE(R) 1
31 110012 Screw(M4-0.7x5) i 7 6
32 6500219 Needle Thread Eyelet(Middle) &t %E(h) 1
33 6500223 Needle Thread Eyelet(Front) R E @D 1
34 110001 [110013] Screw(M4-0.7x%5.4) [M4-0.7%8] i 7 2
35 6500221 Holder B4R #RY BT IR 1
36 110002 [110084] Screw(M3-0.5%5) [M3-0.5%4.2] i 7 3
37 6500222 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Fag ) 4
38 110023 Screw(M2-0.4x3.5) iz 4
39 6500224 Top Cover Thread Take-up Eyelet i) RIEURE 1
40 6500218 Needle Thread Guide HARZT 1

Ref. No. 41 to 74

See the following page.
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MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS REER 3
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 130021 Screw(M4-0.7x4.3) RS 1
42 6500328 Top Cover Thread Eyelet ) /NERAFRE 2
43 290036 ¢ Tension Post HRiFE 1
44 6500225 Top Cover Thread Guide i) RERN 1
45 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) RS 3
46 6100086 & Top Cover Tension Disc /NER I 4
47 6100087 & Top Cover Tension Spring )R FEF /AR 1
48 000361 & Nut Fubk 1
49 6100071 Looper Thread Eyelet I—RE 1
50 6500228 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder ALK EEAT AR 1
51 170044 [170032] Screw(M4-0.7x7) [M4-0.7%5] RS 1
52 000010 Conical Spring Washer M/ AR Yy 1
53 300028 [300006] Washer Dy 1
54 6500226 Thread Take-up Cover HLHIN— 1
55 110002 Screw(M3.5-0.5%5) it 5% 2
56 6500314 Cover Latch Spring HIN—=FYF IR 1
57 110030 [110033] Screw(M3-0.5%2.6) [M3-0.5x6] IERD 1
58 000012 & Nut vl 1
59 110033 & Screw(M3-0.5%6) i 2 1
60 6500230 Looper Thread Guide IL—INRER 1
61 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6x4.5) WERD 1
62 6500229 Thread Take-up Eyelet hLfE 1
63 110008 Screw(M4-0.7x5) WD 1
64 6500233 Looper Thread Take-up IW—INREAFHL 1
65 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) il 2 2
66 6500227 Thread Take-up Cover(Rear) HhLHhN—(%) 1
67 340064  [340019] Pin ey 1
68 6500338 & Thread Pipe Stay Holder RENATXITIAE 1
69 6100074 & Thread Pipe Stay RENATHT 1
70 110008 & Screw(M4-0.7x7.6) IR 1
71 6500337 & Thread Pipe HEIAT 1
72 6500231 Looper Thread Eyelet(Middle) IL—/RE () 1
73 6500232 Looper Thread Eyelet(Front) JL—1RIERD 1
74 160001 [110001] Screw(M4-0.7x4) [M4-0.7x5.4] i 2
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MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Jwi 8%

4

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500024 Needle Bar Oil Defender M= 1
2 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) o 4
3 6100105 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1
4 6500066 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1
5 6101044 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1
6 6500169 Presser Bar Bushing HIEIvia 1
7 6500170 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 2
8 6500172 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 2
9 6500171 Presser Bar Guide(Lower) HIEEACT) 1

10 6500316 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1

11 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x%12) iz 2

12 6500341 [6100112] Spreader Shaft Bushing(Upper) )T v a(k) 1

13 6500078 Spreader Shaft Bushing(Lower) EhE T v a(TF) 1

14 6500062 Needle Bar Rocking Shaft Bushing IRV E#I v a 2

15 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) iz 4

16 6200081 Control Lever Shaft Bushing EVYERELAN—ET v a 1

17 6500084 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing JL—/N\FiEE T v a 2

18 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) iz 2

19 6500320 Qil Seal FAILT—IL 1

20 6500183 Lifter Lever Bushing(Left) BIET#I v a(k) 1

21 6500184 Lifter Lever Bushing(Right) BIss#Ivah) 1

22 6500166 Pushbutton, C. Set Ty aRa(HH) 1

23 6500167 Pushbutton Pin Tyl aRa B 1

24 6200036 Pushbutton Spring T aRa xR 1

25 6500168 Pushbutton Sleeve TvaRaox)—7 1

26 6200171 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1

27 000399 Washer A2 1

28 6100333 Retaining Ring ATy 1

29 6200323 Oil Seal FA4IL—IL 1

30 6500080 Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) Jo— 85T oS 2 (B 1

31 6500281 Looper Shaft Bushing(Middle)Unit IL— BT v () () 1

32 6500083 Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) IW—\ET v a(1) 1

33 6500082 Looper Shaft Bracket IL—I\EH T Sk 1

34 110011 Screw(M5-0.8x10) o S 2

35 6500158 Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) EVET v (k) 1

36 6500159 Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) ZEVET v () 1

37 6500052 Needle Bar & Bushing, C. Set -ty a (i) 1

38 6500272 & Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft Bushing(Right)  AEagishT v o (H) 1

39 6500283 ¢ Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft Bushing(Left) AERTE T v 1 (E) 1

40 6500284 & Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1

41 6500320 & Oil Seal FA4ILT—IL 1
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MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT FEhRE R 5
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500044 Pulley 7—1) 1
2 009740 Screw(M6-1x10) RS 2
3 6500048 Adapter OPYE Y, 4
4 160004 Screw(M6-1x4.8) 1ERS 8
5 6500051 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—ILRF7YLY 2
6 6500043 Timing Belt RAZUT Nk 1
7 6500041 Main Shaft Timing Pulley(Lower) FEAA(ZHT T—1(TF) 1
8 6500040 Ball Bearing (47%20) R—ILRF7YLY 2

9
10 6500277  [6500039] Main Shaft FEh 1
11 6100126 Oil Pump Driving Worm A —Ls 1
12 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) RS 3
13 6500049 Timing Belt(Lateral) RAZG N L) 1
14 6500042 Main Shaft Timing Pulley(Upper) FEr(325T—1)(L) 1
15 160005 Screw(M6-1x8) IERS 1
16 6500050 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley LEr(s 5T 1
17 6500047 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—IARFYYT 2
18 6500046 Upper Shaft i 1
19 000038  [340022] Pin ey 1
20 160024 Screw(M6-1x8) 1ERS 6
21 6500234 & Counter Weight INTGURYTA+ 1
22 160007  [160024] Screw(M6-1x6) [M6-1x8] IERS 2
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NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM EHEmE 6
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500048 Adapter R7VITZH 2
2 160004 Screw(M6-1x%4.8) i 7 4
3 6500051 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—=IRF7YYT 1
4 6500235 & Counter Weight(Right) INTGUR)TAMA) 1
5 6500042 Main Shaft Timing Pulley(Upper) FEr(325T—1)(L) 1
6 6500063 Ball Bearing(42x15) R—IARF7YT 1
7 6500053 Needle Bar Driving Shaft #HEOZVE 1
8 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) iz 2
9 6500057 Needle Bar Connecting Rod gtEOvR 1
10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) i 7 2
11 160016 [160002] Screw(M4-0.7x4.5) [M4-0.7x5] iz S 2
12 6500064 Counterweight NSRRIk 1
13 009740 Screw(M6-1x10) i 7 2
14 6500047 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—=IRFYYT 1
15 6500056 Needle Bar Rocking Shaft R 1
16 6500054 Needle Bar Driving Lever DS DB 1
17 6500055 Driving Lever Pin sHEIZIED 1
18 6200086 Collar(12x20%10mm) ho— 1
19 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) iz 2
20 6500059 Needle Bar Guide, C. Set EHEE NG 1
21 6500060 Needle Bar Guide HEER 1
22 6500061 Slide Block ERNE 1
23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x10) | 7 2
24 6200087 Needle Bar Connecting Link gD 1
25 6200101 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin gtiEIEY 1
26 6500342 [6500220] Needle Bar Thread Eyelet EHELRE 1
27 004358 Screw(9/64-40%5.6) iz 1
28 6500058 Needle Bar Bracket stiEta 1
29 110035 Screw(M4-0.7x%10) iz 2 1
30 -1 6509102 Needle Clamp(48) &1k A 1
30 -2 6509103 Needle Clamp(56) &1k A 1
30 -3 6509104 Needle Clamp(64) &t 1E A 1
31 —-—= Needle £t 3
32 001900 Screw(1/8-44x2.4) o S 4
33 6100176 Top Cover Thread Eyelet i) RE 1
34 -1 6508052 ¢ Stitch Plate(48L) iR 1
34 -2 6508053 ¢ Stitch Plate(56L) &tk 1
34 -3 6508054 ¢ Stitch Plate(64L) &t 1
35 110049 [190077] Screw(M4-0.7%10) [M4-0.7%10] i 7 2
36 6500025 Stitch Plate Spacer EHARAR— 1
37 000309 & Oil Wick SR 2
38 160039 & Screw(M5-0.8x8) iz 2
39 310089 ¢ Oil Wick S 1
40 6100193 & Thread Retainer Disc Plate INRF AR 1

Ref. No. 41 to 45

See the following page.
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NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM EHEETERE 6
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 6100194 & Needle Thread Retainer Disc /NERFM 1
42 6100195 & Needle Thread Retainer Spring INF /AT 1
43 001093 ¢ Screw(1/8-44x2.2) S 1
44 6500339 ¢ Needle Bar Driving Shaft,C. Set gHR V52 8H(HE) 1
45 160007 [160024] Screw(M6-1%6) [M6-1x6] Ry 2
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SPREADER MECHANISM

') RIL—/ \HEAE

14

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500067 Spreader Connecting Rod, C. Set i) Oy RER) 1
2 6500068 Spreader Eccentric )Tt 1
3 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) iz 3
4 6100811 Roller Bearing Z—RIRTYG 1
5 6500069 Spreader Connecting Rod fm)ayk 1
6 6500075 Retaining Ring AUy 1
7 140014 Screw(M4-0.7x8) iz 1
8 300006 Washer P 1
9 6500070 Adjusting Pin REEY 1

10 6500071 Spreader Driving Arm £in') Eh s 1

11 100003 Nut Fubk 1

12 000528 Washer Ty 1

13 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) i 7 6

14 6500157 Thrust Washer RAZART Y ¥ 2

15 6500072 Spreader Link, C. Set i) IL—sR) o (HR) 1

16 6500073 Spreader Link twIIL—sRY Y 1

17 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) | 7 2

18 6500074 Spreader Ball R JL—s Bk 1

19 6500077 Pin Ey 1

20 6500076 Spreader Rocking Arm £m') ERR") fo 1

21 120017 Screw(M5-0.8x15) | 7 1

22 6200263 Thrust Plate ASANTL—F 1

23 6100235 Collar(10x17x8mm) Hho— 2

24 6500079 Spreader Shaft A1) & 1

25 6100228 Spreader Holder ) RIL—E 1

26 110031 Screw(M4-0.7x%12) iz 2

27 6109305 Spreader fifi) RIL—IN 1
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

IR

8

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500180 Lifter Lever BB L/N— 1
2 170048 Screw(M5-0.8x5) i 7 1
3 6500188 Lifter Lever Stopper WIS L /N—R by 1
4 110021 Screw(M5-0.8x%18) iz 1
5 000206 Nut Fubk 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1x12) oz S 2
7 6500310 Spring INA 1
8 340003 Knock Pin(F 5x20mm) IVIEY 1
9 6500177 Lifter Shaft Lever B L/ \— 1

10 120017 Screw(M5-0.8x15) i 7 1

11 6200086 Collar(12x20%10mm) ho— 1

12 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) i 7 2

13 6500176 Lifter Connecting Plate HIERR 1

14 140035 Screw(M5-0.8x4.8) iz S 1

15 005049 Screw(M5-0.8x8) iz 1

16 300000 Washer PP 1

17 6500175 Lifter Link Lever WIRYYLILIN— 1

18 6200038 Retaining Ring AbTYL Y 1

19 6500306 Return Spring RI/\x 1

20 6500182 Spring Hanger NIRRT 1

21 6500181 Lifter Pin BIBTEY 1

22 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) iz 2 1

23 120018 [120008] Screw(M4-0.7%10) [M4-0.7x8] o S 2

24 6500189 Presser Bar Guide, C. Set HIHEZERNGE) 1

25 6500190 Presser Bar Guide HIBEN 1

26 6500061 Slide Block ERNE 1

27 6500174 Lifter Link BRI 1

28 140034 Screw(M5-0.8x10.5) i 7 1

29 6200346 Retaining Ring AbvTY Y 1

30 6500178 Presser Spring Regulator IR 1

31 000445 Lock Nut Ay vk 1

32 6500179 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket HIiEat 1

33 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x%10) iz 2 1

34 6100788 Presser Bar Spring WIS 1

35 6500173 Presser Bar WITiE 1

36 6100205 Finger Guard T4 HH—K 1

37 110002 Screw(M3.5-0.5%5) iz 1

38 -1 6507012 & Presser Foot, C. Set(48) () 1

38-2 6507013 & Presser Foot, C. Set(56) HI(HR) 1

38 -3 6507014 & Presser Foot, C. Set(64) I (4H) 1

39 260006 Screw(1/8-44x9.5) iz S 1

40 000327 Nut Fubk 1

Ref. No. 41 to 50

See the following page.
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

IR

8

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 110084 Screw(M3-0.5x4.2) oz 1
42 110004 Screw(M3-0.6x8) i 7 1
43 6107005 Presser Foot Spring(Left) INBI/AR(E) 1
44 6107006 Presser Foot Spring(Right) INBI/AR(E) 1
45 130016 Screw(M2.5-0.45x4) iz 4
46 6107033 Pin Ey 1
47 6507030 & Fabric Guide mHAREI A) 1
48 110027 Screw(M2.7-0.45%3.5) iz 1
49 6500343 & Collar(9%17x7mm) Hho— 1
50 160001 & Screw(M4-0.7x4) i 7 2
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LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

IL—/ 8

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500085 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod, C. Set JL—\Fi&OYRGED 1
2 6500086 Looper Rocker Eccentric JL—N\FiEIX Y 1
3 6500087 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod JL—/\FEOYR 1
4 120060 Screw(M4-0.7x25) i 2 1
5 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) i 2
6 6500098 Connecting Rod Pin avkEY 1
7 6500089 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever JL—/ \Rij % Bl 1
8 300000 Washer PAPAY 1
9 100002 Nut Tk 1

10 6200086 Collar(12x20x10mm) Hho— 2

11 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) i 4

12 6500088 Looper Rocker Shaft JL— /BT E 1

13 6500090 Pin Ev 4

14 009736 Screw(M4-0.7x6) il 2

15 6500097 Looper Rocker Connecting Link JL—NEIRUVY 2

16 6500093 Looper Shaft Joint JL— BRI/ Uk 1

17 110068 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 2 2

18 6500094 Collar(9x16x14mm) ho— 1

19 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) il 4

20 6500095 Thrust Ring ASANIDYT 2

21 6500092 Looper Shaft JL—/\Eh 1

22 6500099 Looper Connecting Rod, C. Set JL—/ROyR(#8) 1

23 6500100 Looper Eccentric JL—/IRIx Y 1

24 006206 [160039] Screw(M5-0.8x8) [M5-0.8x8] il 2 1

25 6500105 Looper Connecting Rod JL—/aOyk 1

26 6500104 Pin Ev 1

27 140014 Screw(M4-0.7x8) | 7 1

28 6500279 [6500101] Looper Lever Link, C. Set IL—\EhiR') Bi(HHE) 1

29 6500102 Looper Lever Link L=y 1

30 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x12) il 2 2

31 6500280 [6500096] Looper Driving Lever JL— &l 1

32 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) IR 1

33 6500106 Collar(8x15x5.6mm) ho— 1

34 160030 Screw(M3.5-0.6x3) il 2 1

35 000687 Pin Ev 1

36 6500107 Looper Holder IL—I\E 1

37 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 1

38 6509300 Looper JL—IN 1

39 110083 Screw(M3.5-0.6x4.5) IR 1

40 000711 Pin Ev 1

41 6509200 Needle Guard(Front) #5247 (71 1

42 110002 Screw(M3-0.5x5) il 2 1

43 160039 [006206] Screw(M5-0.8x8) [M5-0.8x8] IR 1
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FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (1) =) () 10
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500311 Feed Dog Regulating Gear X EREXT 1
2 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) il 2 1
3 6500322 Feed Dog Regulating Plate FEVERRETTL—bk 1
4 6500324 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring FEVRSTL—b AR 1
5 180002 Screw(M3-0.5x%4) iz 1
6 110070 Screw(M3-0.5%6.3) | 7 1
7 6500295 [6500116] Feed Regulator, C. Set £ ERE R () 1
8 6500156 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric e LI o A 1
9 6500323 Eccentric Link IXxtIyoy 1
10 6500153 Feed Bar Connecting Rod, C. Set EVEIZOVEED) 1
11 6500155 Feed Bar Connecting Rod FEVRIEAYE 1
12 6500329 Roller Bearing Z—RURTYLY 1
13 6500154 Feed Driving Eccentric ZEYRIEIXtEY 1
14 6500296 [6500117] Feed Lift Connecting Rod, C. Set(2) =) ETFOovkER2) 1
15 6500297 [6500118] Feed Lift Eccentric E)ETFIxXtEY 1
16 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) iz 4
17 6500119 Feed Lift Connecting Rod ®=) ETFavk 1
18 6500321 Rod Ball By RER 1
19 6500108 Needle Guard Connecting Rod, C. Set 24Oy rED 1
20 6500110 Needle Guard Connecting Rod #=24oovk 1
21 6500109 Needle Guard Eccentric #HEHrIX Y 1
22 6500268 [6500122] Feed Lift Arm %) LR 1
23 6500269 [6500124] Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft AE% e 1
24 110046 & Screw(M5-0.8%15.3) | 1
25 160039 & Screw(M5-0.8x8) il 2 1
26 6500120 Pin Ey 1
27 6500345 & Feed Bar Guide(Rear) EVEBHARGER) 2
28 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 2 2
29 6500162 Feed Bar Guide(Front) *E)BH ARG 2
30 6500165 Feed Bar Shield(Rear) EE—IL3ER) 1
31 6500164 Feed Bar Shield(Front) EYE—IL®ED 1
32 6500163 Feed Bar Support EEYR—b 1
33 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) iz 2
34 120001 [120009] Screw(M4-0.7x14) [M4-0.7x12] i 2
35 180003 Screw(M5-0.8x8) i 1
36 006212 Screw(M5-0.8x%6) i 7 2
37 6500293 & Feed Bar Shield Plate EV S —ILIR 1
38 6500335 ¢ Feed Bar Wiper EYETAN 1
39 6500270 ¢ Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft 4 B R 1
40 160001 & Screw(M4-0.7x4) il 2 2
41 009736 ¢ Screw(M4-0.7x6) il 1
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FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (2) %) A8 (2) 11
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500135 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever %) EhEE 1
2 120013 Screw(M6-1x15) i 7 4
3 160007 Screw(M6-1x%6) iz 2
4 6500141 Connecting Rod Pin EYRIZROVREY 1
5 140010 Screw(M4-1x6) iz 1
6 6500161 Thrust Plate ASANTL—F 1
7 6500131 Differential Rocker, C. Set A Bi(kE) 1
8 6500132 Differential Rocker A foi 1
9 6500133 Slider A5 1
10 6500134 Slider Cap Ao7(FE 1
11 110033 Screw(M3-0.5x6) iz 1
12 6500160 Feed Bar Driving Shaft 1£ ) Hl 1
13 6500136 Main Feed Bar Lever %1% Ehs 1
14 6500157 Thrust Washer RIANTY 2
15 6500138 Main Feed Bar Connection #BEYIVY 1
16 6200142 Connecting Link Pin EV)EY 1
17 6200265 Connecting Bushing BEVY ST via 2
18 140000 Screw(M5-0.5%15.5) iz 2
19 300000 Washer PP 3
20 6500317 Lock Nut avyo+vk 1
21 190004 Screw(M6-1x7.5, M4.5-0.5%3) ot 1
22 000600 & Washer PP 1
23 000010 Conical Spring Washer M/ AR Yy 1
24 6500130 Differential Feed Graduations EHE IR 1
25 005049 Screw(M5-0.8x8) | 7 1
26 000669 Washer PP 1
27 110016 Screw(M4-0.7x%15) iz 2
28 6100269 Differential Lever Stop EHL/N—XbyN 1
29 6500125 Differential Lever(Left), C. Set EFHL/AA—(E)#E) 1
30 6500129 Differential Lever(Left) EEFL/N—(E) 1
31 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) i 7 1
32 6500128 Differential Lever Shaft EEL/N—Hh 1
33 6100363 O-ring(P7) oYy 1
34 6200092 Collar(10x19x9mm) Hho— 1
35 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) i 2
36 6500126 Differential Lever(Right) EBIL/AN—(H) 1
37 6500292  [6500127] Slider Link(Short) RASAF) 2 (5R) 1
38 6100360 Silder Link Pin ASAFYPEY 1
39 6100343 Retaining Ring ATy 1
40 6500290 & Differential Arm =5k 1

Ref. No. 41 to 71

See the following page.
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FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (2) %) A8 (2) 11
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 009736 ¢ Screw(M4-0.7x6) i 7 2
42 300058 ¢ Washer Dy 2
43 6500289 & Differential Arm Pin EBHEy 1
44 0013208 & Retaining Ring ATy 1
45 6500291 & Slider Link(Long) AZAFI)9(R) 1
46 6500137 Differential Feed Bar Connection BIEUY 1
47

48 6500142 Feed Bar, C. Set 1 E)EGRD 1
49 6500144 Differential Feed Bar L& 1
50 6500145 Main Feed Bar ®EIE 1
51 6500146 Needle Guard Bar H2Z7Ee 1
52 6500147 Feed Lift Block(Front) EEIGI) 1
53 6500150 Feed Lift Block(Rear) AE(%) 1
54 -1 6509004 & Differential Feed Dog(48) A& 1
54 -2 6509003 & Differential Feed Dog(56) A%l 1
54 -3 6509005 & Differential Feed Dog(64) A% 1
55 110026 [110002] Screw(M3.5-0.5%5.5) [M3.5-0.5%5] i 7 1
56 110004 Screw(M3-0.6x8) iz 2 2
57 -1 6509030 ¢ Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(48) k) 1
57 -2 6509031 & Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(56) %) 1
57 -3 6509032 ¢ Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(64) D, 1
58 -1 6509014 & Main Feed Dog(48) %X 1
58 -2 6509013 & Main Feed Dog(56) ®ix) 1
58 -3 6509015 ¢ Main Feed Dog(64) %1% 1
59 6500115 Needle Guard(Rear) Holder #=Z7(EBAE 1
60 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6x45) R 1
61 003657 Screw(M4-0.7x3) il 1
62 6509201 Needle Guard(Rear) #2478 1
63 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) il 2 2
64 6500112 Needle Guard Lever =247 Bi 1
65 6500111 Pin Ey 1
66 6500139 Needle Guard Bar Connection - = 2 1
67 140033 Screw(M5-0.5x14) R 1
68 6500140 Connection Bushing #HH2reIv9Tvia 1
69 6500262 [6500111] Needle Guard Lever Pin /e 1
70 6500294 & Collar(12X20X8mm) Hho5— 1
71 160003 & Screw(M5-0.8x8) il 1
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LUBRICATING MECHANISM faimER 12
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500065 Qil Sleeve HBEISUOBAAIA)—T 1
2 6500301 O-ring(P3) oy 2
3 6500194 Qil Pipe(Short) tRimE(R) 1
4 100003 Nut Fubk 1
5 110001 Screw(M4-0.7x5.4) iz 4
6 6500298 [6500196] Oil Difender R H AR 1
7 6500202 Oil Tube(3%5%100) famNaT 1
8 320001 Oil Tube Fitting One Way End FOE#F 3
9 320009 Fitting Stud(Long) BHFRILME) 1
10 6500336 [6500195] Oil Receiver A4 I 1
11 320015 Nozzule /X)L 1
12 000567 Washer A% 5
13 6100310 Tube Joint INMTHEF 6
14 6100303 Qil Tube Clamp RERIR 6
15 6500200 Oil Tube(4%6x%200) FEp VA Gl 1
16 320008 Fitting Stud(Short) EHMFRILLGE) 5
17 6500191 Lubricating Block HimJovy 1
18 110035 Screw(M4-0.7x%10) iz S 2
19 6500282  [6500203] Oil Tube(3x5x300) [3x5%250] Hmna7 1
20 6500313 Oil Tube(4%6%290) famNAT 1
21 6500299 [6500192] Lubricating Block Support WimJoyomite 1
22 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x%10) iz 2 2
23 6500193 Oil Pipe(Long) HiHEERE) 1
24 6500045 Oil Sleeve FE#AAIR)—T 1
25 6500319 & Qil Seal FAIL—IL 1
26 6500261 [6500238] Oil Filter Cap FAINT4INEF oS 1
27 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) iz 3
28 6100370 O-ring(P42) oy 1
29 6100296 Qil Filter AAILT4ILE 1
30 6100297 Filter Housing AAIT4ILFHBF 1
31 6500332 [6500197] Oil Pump, C. Set R THR) 1
32 6100616 Worm Wheal DA —LRA—)L 1
33 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) iz 2 2
34 110021 Screw(M5-0.8x18) o S 2
35 6500300 Pipe Joint INATHF 1
36 6500203 QOil Tube(3x5%250) Loy AT vl 1
37 6500201 Oil Tube(4%6%150) famNAT 1
38 320010 Fitting Bolt EHMFRILL 2
39 6500205 QOil Tube(3%x5x%590) b7 1
40 6500199 Arm Draining Pipe T—LBEm/1T 1

Ref. No. 41 to 50

See the following page.

VT1500



12

©
—

Q4Iu

S

VT1500



LUBRICATING MECHANISM Eoopi: L EA 12
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 310129  [310000] Felt Jz)Lk 1
42 6500333 ¢ Drain Pipe D) B HEMINAT 1
43 6500334 ¢ Drain Pipe Holder UM E: 3 VA Gk s 1
44 120008 & Screw(M4-0.7x8) iz 1
45 6500274 & Needle Bar Rocking Shaft Oil Differender SHEIR) 8L BAR 1
46 4300643 ¢ Main Shaft Qil Diffender, C. Set FEhBAMA N\ —(H) 1
47 6500330 & Main Shaft Oil Diffender FEFHBH/AN— 1
48 120008 & Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 2
49 6500331 & Main Shaft Oil Diffender Rubber FEfFRAD/ANA—T A 1
50 6100880 & Wrapping Band(3.2x90) S YAWIN 2

VT1500
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VT1513-00IM-34K, VT1513-34T

VT1513-148M, 156M, 164M-34K

VT1513-34T

VT1513-000L-34T

2-2
2-3

VT1513-000M-34T

3-1
3-2
3-3

VT1500




€@V T1513-000M-34K,VT1513-34T EXCLUSIVE PARTS HJETI/ILERHIM

13

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1-1 6508057 Stitch Plate(48M) iR 1
1-2 6508058 Stitch Plate(56M) ik 1
1-3 6508059 Stitch Plate(64M) £k 1
2-1 6508047 Stitch Plate(48L) ik 1
2 -2 6508048 Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
2 -3 6508049 Stitch Plate(64L) ik 1
3-1 6508042 Stitch Plate(48M) £k 1
3-2 6508043 Stitch Plate(56M) Ea 1
3 -3 6508044 Stitch Plate(64M) FaR 1
4 6507031 Presser Chip WIFyD 1
5 6509021 Differential Feed Dog (Middle) =B ) 1
6 6500263 Fabric Guide(Right) HmHAEE) 1
7 6500264 Fabric Guide(Left) MmAAR(E) 1

VT1500
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VT1500

VT1500

for Tip Over Covering Seam
FLA

ACCESSORY PARTS
VT1500-000L (for Covering Seam)

5-1
5-2
5-3

VT1500-000M

ACCESSORY PARTS
VT1500-000M (for Covering Seam)

ACCESSORY PARTS

for Covering Seam
9 Y IR




VT1500 EXCLUSIVE PARTS HIJETIIERLSS 14

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1-1 6509025 [6509022] Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(48) %) 1
1-2 6509026 [6509022] Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(56) Hix!) 1
1-3 6509027 [6509022] Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(64) %) 1
2 6500265 [6500242] Fabric Guide(Left) WHAREE B (E) 1
3 6500266 [6500243] Fabric Guide(Right) mAAFEC R &) 1
4 -1 6508067 & Stitch Plate(48L) FaR 1
4 -2 6508068 & Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
4 -3 6508069 & Stitch Plate(64L) FaR 1
5 - 1% 6508047 & Stitch Plate(48L) Ea 1
5 - 2% 6508048 @ Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
5 - 3% 6508049 & Stitch Plate(64L) FaR 1
6 -1 6508062 [6508022] Stitch Plate(48M) Fa i 1
6 -2 6508063 [6508023] Stitch Plate(56M) £k 1
6 -3 6508064 [6508024] Stitch Plate(64M) i 1
7 - 1% 6508042 & Stitch Plate(48M) FaR 1
7 - 2% 6508043 ¢ Stitch Plate(56M) £k 1
7 - 3% 6508044 & Stitch Plate(64M) £k 1
8 *6507031 & Fabric Guide WHAK 1
9 *6509021 & Differential Feed Dog(Middle) k) 1

10  * 6500263 & Fabric Guide(Left) WAARYTVRN(E) 1

11 * 6500264 & Fabric Guide(Right) MAARVTVR)(R) 1

The parts marked with " * " have been included in a plastic bag, which has been attached on the sewing machine.
And , a stitch plate which has the same needle distance and the same stitch plate tongue shape as your sewing
machine has included.

A"+ MEHSHRFERE, HMEHONRE—E.

AERA—-NEHR, HetER TS EMNEIIERE.

VT1500
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EXTRA PARTS
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EXTRA PARTS T ER & 15

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500037 Synchronizer Adapter ooHoaFE TR 1
2 000425 Washer Ty 2
3 120006 Screw(M6-1x12) il 7 1
4 6500038 Synchronizer Positioning Pin RO aFEY 1
5 100003 Nut vl 1
6 6500352 ¢ Fabric Guide(Left) HHAR(E) 1
7 6500353 @ Fabric Guide(Right) wHAR (&) 1

VT1500
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THREAD STAND RIA 16
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6802627 Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) RILBERORAR) 1
2 6802601 Column Cap a5 LxvyT 1
3 6802602 Column Pipe(Upper) aAS5L/R(T (L) 1
4 6802603 Thread Guide Holder(Large) HARKRILA (R) 1
5 911002 Screw(M4-0.7x20) iz 1
6 911001 Screw(M4-0.7x12) oz 3
7 910001 Nut Fubk 4
8 6802604 Column Pipe Connector ASLINATHEF 1
9 911006 Screw(M5-0.8x13) oz S 2
10 910000 Nut bk 8
11 6802605 Column Pipe(Lower) a5 LA T(F) 1
12 930052 Washer Ty 1
13 930053 Spring Washer RT)VGTyx 1
14 910003 Nut (M16-1.5) Fubk 1
15 6802607 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) ALYRNHGERRA) 4
16 6802608 Thread Eyelet TALvk 6
17 6802609 Thread Hanger Holder ALyRNUHfax 4
18 911060 Screw(M6-1x15) iz 4
19 6802610 Thread Guide Arm HART—L 1
20 6802611 Thread Guide Holder(Small) AARRILA () 1
21 6802628 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) ALYRAARO6RLRA) 1
22 6802613 Spool Cushion RT—IVoviay 6
23 6802614 Spool Pin ART—)LEH 6
24 6802615 Spool Mat RAT—)L< vk 6
25 6802616 Spool Seat Disc /7 6
26 930055 Spring Washer RT)GITvx 6

VT1500
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ACCESSORIES(1)
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ACCESSORIES (1) 7oeHUEER) 17
Ref.No. Parts No. Description A Amt. Req
1 6500245 Presser Lifter Shaft(Lower) HIH7E(T) 1
2 6200086 Collar(12x20x10mm) Hho— 1
3 110017 Screw(M5-0.8x8) il 7 2
4 6500244 Presser Lifter Shaft Support HIHT X TR 2
5 006905 Wood Screw(F 5.2x20) AR 4
6 6500246 Lifter Shaft Lever BTG/ — 1
7 6500247 Return Spring BIBTREI /AR 1
8 140019 Screw(M4-0.7x30) Ry 1

VT1500
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ACCESSORIES(2)

for Hemming

VT1500



ACCESSORIES (2) 7o UBER2) 18
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6500029 Belt Cover, C. Set RN JLHN—(HR) 1
2 6500030 Belt Cover(Upper) RNI)LbHN—(L) 1
3 006219 Screw(M4-0.7x30) il 5 2
4 6500031 Belt Cover(Lower) R)JLEHN—(TF) 1
5 009979 Screw(M6-1x30) il 2 3
6 6500032 Supplementary Belt Cover ~)L B/ — 1
7 009954 Screw(M6-1x8) il 7 2
8 6500249 Fabric Edge Guide(Left) ER(E) 1
9 110085 Screw oz S 1
10 6500248 Fabric Edge Guide(Right) EREAE) 1
11 110104 Screw il 2 2
12 000538 Washer P Ay 2
13 6500239 Supplementary Cover B A/ N— 1
14 6802722 SF Oil 28 i 1
15 6802723 Hexagonal Wrench(2.0mm) 6ALF 1
16 6802725 Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) 6ALF 1
17 6802724 Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) 6ALVF 1
18 -1 9720253 Instruction Book 1
18 -2 9720252 Instruction Book(Chinese) EXi B EG) 1
18 -3 9720251 {3 AR E(F130) 1
19 9710117 Parts List IN—YTvH 1
20 6802726 Wrench(8x10) LoF 1
21 6500307 Thread Tweezers E vk 1
22 6802721 Bag En 1
23 6500308 Screwdriver(5.5x200 Mm) (N2 WA 1
24 6500309 Screwdriver(2.5%x75 Mm) (N2 AN 1
25 6802727 & Screwdriver(L) LERSA/8 1

VT1500
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ACCESSORIES(3)

Semi Submerged

Instal lation

Fx=K

Table Top Installation
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ACCESSORIES (3) 7S BEER3) 19
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6100449 Rubber Cushion O LJE 4
2 180008 Setting Screw(M6-1x6) Bt 4
3 000528 Washer Ty 4
4 000667 Spring Washer ATV G I 4
5 000011 Nut Fubk 4
6 000070 & Hanging Nut M)k 4
7 000162 & Washer PP 12
8 000676 ¢ Spring Washer INR Ty 8
9 000016 & Nut bk 12
10 009863 & Hanging Bolt STEIARILE 4
11 6101005 & Spacer RTIRAR—Y 8
12 6500278 & Rubber Cushion Spacer O LERAR— 4
13 9603069 ¢ Supporting Board 7R 1

VT1500



WARNING LABEL ZE&5AX)L

LABEL Parts. No. Description
7 ~L i A A 4
390140 CAUTION IN OPERATION
BEETE] C07/ - ERIBLER
BEZA yF R 144
A DANGER | (o b mir 5 -
- DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY
To open this cover, 390144 HIGH-VOLTAGE
turn off power .
supply and wait R T~V
more than S minutes
before opening.
“"Be sure to connect earth line.”
390145
T = AT~
ROTATING-DIRECTION
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING
390190 DIRECTION
[Al#E 5 A1 FRR 7~
EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY
TO EYES
390147 BELT COVER: DO NOT INSERT FINGERS
s AR T L
CAUTI
CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE :
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND
390148 SOLENOID

iR 7~
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VT1500 CLASS LIST OF MAIN SPARE PARTS(EZ & dfn') AF)

Main parts Needle Stitch Presser Presser |Differential| Main Feed [::ig:geg:c)igl
Clamp Plate Foot,C.Set Chip Feed Dog Dog (Middle)
Models grik A A W) |WTFvT| AnEY &= ikl
VT1500-148L-44H | 6509102 | 6508067 | 6507012 6509004 | 6509014 | 6509025
VT1500-156L-44H | 6509103 | 6508068 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013 | 6509026
VT1500-164L-44H | 6509104 | 6508069 | 6507014 6509005 | 6509015 | 6509027
VT1500-148M-44H| 6509102 | 6508062 | 6507012 9007030 6509004 | 6509014 | 6509025
VT1500-156M-44H| 6509103 | 6508063 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013 [ 6509026
VT1500-164M-44H| 6509104 | 6508064 | 6507014 6509005 | 6509015 [ 6509027
VT1513-148L-34K | 6509102 [ 6508052 | 6507012 6509004 | 6509014 | 6509030
VT1513-156L-34K | 6509103 | 6508053 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013 | 6509031
VT1513-164L-34K | 6509104 | 6508054 | 6507014 6509005 | 6509015 | 6509032
VT1513-148M-34K| 6509102 | 6508057 | 6507012 Po070%0 6509004 | 6509014 | 6509030
VT1513-156M-34K| 6509103 [ 6508058 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013 | 6509031
VT1513-164M-34K| 6509104 | 6508059 [ 6507014 6509005 | 6509015 | 6509032
VT1513-148L-34T | 6509102 | 6508047 | 6507012 6509004 | 6509014
VT1513-156L-34T | 6509103 [ 6508048 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013
VT1513-164L-34T | 6509104 | 6508049 | 6507014 6507031 6509005 | 6509015 650902
VT1513-148M-34T | 6509102 [ 6508042 | 6507012 6509004 | 6509014
VT1513-156M-34T | 6509103 | 6508043 | 6507013 6509003 | 6509013
VT1513-164M-34T | 6509104 | 6508044 | 6507014 6509005 | 6509015
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Main parts

Models

Looper

Spreader

Needle
Guard
(Front)

Needle
Guard
(Rear)

Fabric
Guide
(Left)

Fabric
Guide
(Right)

JL—iN

) JL—iN

&4 (80

#H27(1%)

WAARE)

wAARE)

VT1500-148L-44H

VT1500-156L—-44H

VT1500-164L-44H

VT1500-148M-44H

VT1500-156M-44H

VT1500-164M-44H

6509300

6109305

6509200

6509201

6500265

6500266

VT1513-148L-34K

VT1513-156L-34K

VT1513-164L-34K

VT1513-148M-34K

VT1513-156M-34K

VT1513-164M-34K

6509300

6109305

6509200

6509201

6500265

6500266

VT1513-148L-34T

VT1513-156L-34T

VT1513-164L-34T

VT1513-148M-34T

VT1513-156M-34T

VT1513-164M-34T

6509300

6109305

6509200

6509201

6500263

6500264
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VT1513 INDEX
Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
000010 1 12 100002 9 9
000010 3 52 100003 3 10
000010 11 23 100003 7 11
000011 19 5 100003 12 4
000012 3 58 100003 15 5
000015 3 23
000016 19 9 110001 3 34
000038 5 19 110001 12 5
000070 19 6 110002 3 36
000162 19 7 110002 3 55
000206 8 5 110002 8 37
000309 6 37 110002 9 42
000327 8 40 110004 8 42
000361 3 48 110004 11 56
000399 4 27 110008 3 70
000425 1 22 110008 3 63
000425 3 21 110009 3 45
000425 15 2 110009 10 33
000445 8 31 110009 11 31
_____ ocos28 7 12 1Moo 4 34
000528 19 3 110012 1 6
000538 3 25 110012 3 31
000538 18 12 110013 2 32
000567 12 12 110016 2 37
000600 11 22 110016 11 27
000667 19 4 110017 17 3
000669 11 26 110021 8 4
000676 19 8 110021 12 34
000687 9 35 110023 3 38
000711 9 40 110026 11 55
000726 1 26 110027 8 48
000924 2 3 110029 2 10
110030 3 57
001093 6 43 110031 7 26
001900 6 32 110033 2 8
110033 3 59
003657 11 61 110033 11 11
110035 6 29
004236 1 14 110035 12 18
004358 6 27 110038 2 16
110045 1 2
005049 8 15 110045 2 34
005049 11 25 110045 12 27
005076 1 19 110046 10 24
110048 1 37
006206 9 24 110048 2 22
006212 10 36 110049 6 35
006219 18 3 110050 3 61
006905 17 5 110050 11 60
_______________________________________________________ 110068 9 17
009736 9 14 110070 10 6
009736 10 41 110083 9 39
009736 11 41 110084 8 41
009740 5 2 110085 18 9
009740 6 13 110104 18 11
009770 3 24
009863 19 10 120001 4 2
009954 18 7 120001 6 10
009977 1 21 120001 7 17
009979 18 5 120001 9 32
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Parts Page Ref. Weight

No. No. No. (9)
120001 10 34
120006 8 6
120006 15 3
120008 3 17
120008 9 37
120008 10 28
120008 12 48
120008 12 44
120009 1 35
120009 3 22
120009 4 11
120009 9 30
120010 3 20
120013 11 2
120016 1 17
120017 7 21
120017 8 10
120018 6 23
120018 8 23

120018 8 38
120018 12 22
120060 9 4
130007 2 25
130016 8 45
130021 3 41
140000 11 18
140010 11 5
140014 7 7
140014 9 27
140019 17 8
140033 11 67
140034 8 28
140035 8 14
160001 2 14
160001 3 74
160001 7 13
160001 8 50
160001 9 19
160001 10 40
160001 11 63
160001 12 33
160003 3 65
160003 4 18
160003 6 19
160003 7 3
160003 8 12

. 1ec003 9 11
160003 10 2
160003 11 71
160003 11 35
160004 5 4
160004 6 2
160005 5 15
160007 5 12
160007 5 22
160007 6 8
160007 6 45



Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
160007 8 22 911060 16 18
160007 11 3
160016 6 11 930052 16 12
160024 5 20 930053 16 13
160030 9 34 930055 16 26
160039 4 15
160039 6 38 6100012 1 4
160039 9 43 6100017 1 34
160039 9 5 6100056 3 1
160039 10 25 6100057 3 2
160039 10 16 6100058 3

6100059 3 11
170044 1 11 6100060 3
170044 3 51 6100062 3 6
170048 3 28 6100071 3 49
170048 8 2 6100074 3 69
6100086 3 46
180002 10 5 6100087 3 47
180003 10 35 6100105 4 3
_____ 180008 19 2 6100126 5 11
6100176 6 33
190004 11 21 6100193 6 40
190015 2 36 6100194 6 41
190036 2 19 6100195 6 42
190077 2 2 6100205 8 36
190095 3 8 6100228 7 25
6100235 7 23
260006 8 39 6100269 11 28
6100296 12 29
290036 3 43 6100297 12 30
6100303 12 14

300000 8 16 6100310 12 13
300000 9 8 6100333 4 28
300000 11 19 6100343 3 12
300006 7 8 6100343 11 39
300028 3 53 6100360 11 38
300058 11 42 6100363 11 33

6100370 12 28

310089 6 39 6100449 19 1
310129 12 41 6100616 12 32
310130 1 32 6100757 1 13

6100788 8 34

320001 12 8 6100811 7 4
320008 12 16 6100880 12 50
320009 12 9
320010 12 38 6101005 19 11
320015 12 11 6101044 4 5
340003 8 8 6107005 8 43

_____ 340064 3 67 6107006 8 44
6107033 8 46
390209 1 9
6109305 7 27

910000 16 10 6109401 1 29
910001 16 7
910003 16 14 6200020 2 15

6200036 4 24

911001 16 6 6200038 8 18
911002 16 5 6200081 4 16
911006 16 9 6200086 6 18
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Parts Page Ref. Weight

No. No. No. (9)
6200086 8 11
6200086 9 10
6200086 17 2
6200087 6 24
6200092 11 34
6200101 6 25
6200142 11 16
6200171 4 26
6200209 2 39
6200263 7 22
6200265 11 17
6200313 11 44
6200323 4 29
6200346 8 29
6500002 1 15
6500003 1 16
6500005 1 3
6500007 1 8

6500009 1 24
6500011 2 4
6500012 2 6
6500018 2 29
6500020 2 26
6500021 2 28
6500022 2 24
6500024 4 1
6500025 6 36
6500026 2 12
6500027 1 10
6500028 1 5
6500029 18 1
6500030 18 2
6500031 18 4
6500032 18 6
6500033 2 35
6500034 1 28
6500034 2 17
6500035 1 27
6500035 2 18
6500036 2 20
6500037 15 1
6500038 15 4
6500040 5 8
6500041 5 7
6500042 5 14
6500042 6 5
6500043 5 6
6500044 5 1

6500045 12 24
6500046 5 18
6500047 5 17
6500047 6 14
6500048 5 3
6500048 6 1
6500049 5 13
6500050 5 16
6500051 5 5
6500051 6 3
6500052 4 37



Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight

No. No. No (9) No. No. No. (9)
6500053 6 7 6500126 11 36
6500054 6 16 6500128 11 32
6500055 6 17 6500129 11 30
6500056 6 15 6500130 11 24
6500057 6 9 6500131 11 7
6500058 6 28 6500132 11 8
6500059 6 20 6500133 11 9
6500060 6 21 6500134 11 10
6500061 6 22 6500135 11 1
~ 6500061 8 6 6500136 11 13
6500062 4 14 6500137 11 46
6500063 6 6 6500138 11 15
6500064 6 12 6500139 11 66
6500065 12 1 6500140 11 68
6500066 4 4 6500141 11 4
6500067 7 1 6500142 11 48
6500068 7 2 6500144 11 49
6500069 7 5 6500145 11 50
6500070 7 9 6500146 11 51
6500071 7 10 6500147 11 52
6500072 7 15 6500150 11 53
6500073 7 16 6500153 10 10
6500074 7 18 6500154 10 13
6500075 7 6 6500155 10 11
6500076 7 20 6500156 10 8
6500077 7 19 6500157 7 14
6500078 4 13 6500157 11 14
6500079 7 24 6500158 4 35
6500080 4 30 6500159 4 36
~ 6500082 4 3 6500160 11 12
6500083 4 32 6500161 11 6
6500084 4 17 6500162 10 29
6500085 9 1 6500163 10 32
6500086 9 2 6500164 10 31
6500087 9 3 6500165 10 30
6500088 9 12 6500166 4 22
6500089 9 7 6500167 4 23
6500090 9 13 6500168 4 25
6500092 9 21 6500169 4 6
6500093 9 16 6500170 4 7
6500094 9 18 6500171 4 9
6500095 9 20 6500172 4 8
6500097 9 15 6500173 8 35
6500098 9 6 6500174 8 27
6500099 9 22 6500175 8 17
6500100 9 23 6500176 8 13
6500102 9 29 6500177 8 9
6500104 9 26 6500178 8 30
6500105 9 25 6500179 8 32

6500106 9 33 6500180 8 T
6500107 9 36 6500181 8 21
6500108 10 19 6500182 8 20
6500109 10 21 6500183 4 20
6500110 10 20 6500184 4 21
6500111 11 65 6500188 8 3
6500112 11 64 6500189 8 24
6500115 11 59 6500190 8 25
6500119 10 17 6500191 12 17
6500120 10 26 6500193 12 23
6500125 11 29 6500194 12 3
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Parts Page Ref. Weight

No. No. No. (9)
6500199 12 40
6500200 12 15
6500201 12 37
6500202 12 7
6500203 12 36
6500205 12 39
6500206 3 18
6500207 3 27
6500208 3 26
6500209 3 13
6500210 3 16
6500211 3 9
6500212 3 7
6500213 3 14
6500214 3 15
6500215 3 19
6500216 3 29
6500217 3 30
6500218 3 40
6500219 3 32
6500221 3 35
6500222 3 37
6500223 3 33
6500224 3 39
6500225 3 44
6500226 3 54
6500227 3 66
6500228 3 50
6500229 3 62
6500230 3 60
6500231 3 72
6500232 3 73
6500233 3 64
6500234 1 30
6500234 5 21
6500235 1 31
6500235 6 4
6500236 1 33
6500239 18 13
6500244 17 4
6500245 17 1
6500246 17 6
6500247 17 7
6500248 18 10
6500249 18 8
6500250 1 36
6500251 1 1
6500252 1 7
6500253 1 23

6500254 2 T
6500255 2 30
6500256 2 31
6500257 2 27
6500258 2 23
6500259 2 33
6500260 2 21
6500261 12 26
6500262 11 69
6500263 13 6
6500263 14 10



Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No (9) No. No. No. (9)

6500264 13 7 6500333 12 42
6500264 14 11 6500334 12 43
6500265 2 9 6500335 10 38
6500265 14 2 6500336 12 10
6500266 2 11 6500337 3 71
6500266 14 3 6500338 3 68
6500268 10 22 6500339 6 44
6500269 10 23 6500340 2 38
6500270 10 39 6500341 4 12

6500272 4 38 6500342 6 26
6500274 12 45 6500343 8 49
6500277 5 10 6500345 10 27
6500278 19 12 6500345 12 46
6500279 9 28 6500346 1 25
6500280 9 31 6500352 15 6
6500281 4 31 6500353 15 7
6500282 12 19
6500283 4 39 6507012 8 38-1
6500284 4 40 6507013 8 38-2
6500287 2 13 6507014 8 38-3
6500288 2 5 6507030 8 47
6500289 11 43 6507031 13 4
6500290 11 40 6507031 14 8
6500291 11 45
6500292 11 37 6508042 13 3-1
6500293 10 37 6508042 14 7-1
6500294 11 70 6508043 13 3-2
6500295 10 7 6508043 14 7-2
6500296 10 14 6508044 13 3-3

6500297 10 15 6508044 14  7-3
6500298 12 6 6508047 13 2-1
6500299 12 21 6508047 14 5-1
6500300 12 35 6508048 13 2-2
6500301 12 2 6508048 14 5-2
6500302 3 4 6508049 13 2-3
6500303 1 18 6508049 14 5-3
6500306 8 19 6508052 6 34-1
6500307 18 21 6508053 6 34-2
6500308 18 23 6508054 6 34-3
6500309 18 24 6508057 13 1-1
6500310 8 7 6508058 13 1-2
6500311 10 1 6508059 13 1-3
6500313 12 20 6508062 14 6-1
6500314 2 7 6508063 14 6-2
6500314 3 56 6508064 14 6-3
6500316 4 10 6508067 14 4-1
6500317 11 20 6508068 14 4-2
6500319 12 25 6508069 14 4-3
6500320 4 41

6500320 4 19 6509003 11 54-2
6500321 10 18 6509004 11 54 -1
6500322 10 3 6509005 11 54-3
6500323 10 9 6509013 11 58-2
6500324 10 4 6509014 11 58-1
6500327 1 20 6509015 11 58-3
6500328 3 42 6509021 13 5
6500329 10 12 6509021 14 9
6500330 12 47 6509025 14 1-1
6500331 12 49 6509026 14 1-2
6500332 12 31 6509027 14 1-3

Page = 4
Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9)
6509030 11 57 -1
6509031 11 57-2
6509032 11 57-3
6509102 6 30-1
6509103 6 30-2
6509104 6 30-3
6509200 9 41
6509201 11 62
6509300 9 38
6802601 16 2
6802602 16 3
6802603 16 4
6802604 16 8
6802605 16 11
6802607 16 15
6802608 16 16
6802609 16 17
6802610 16 19
6802611 16 20
6802613 16 22
6802614 16 23
6802615 16 24
6802616 16 25
6802627 16 1
6802628 16 21
6802721 18 22
6802722 18 14
6802723 18 15
6802724 18 17
6802725 18 16
6802726 18 20
6802727 18 25
9603069 19 13
9710117 18 19
9720251 18 18-3
9720252 18 18-2
9720253 18 18-1
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